0/9 10-12-87

IN THE SUPREME COURT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: 70,109

vs.

PAIGE SOLDOVERE,

Respondent.

JUL 24 1957 CLERK, SUPPORT COURT. RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

On Petition for Review of a Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal

> DAVID C. WIITALA, ESQUIRE INGALSBE, MCMANUS, WIITALA & CONTOLE, P.A. P.O. Box 14125 North Palm Beach, FL 33408 (305) 627-1180

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

6

11

12

INDEX	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2

ARGUMENT

POINT I 3

WHETHER APPELLEE'S CAUSE OF ACTION ACCRUED BEFORE OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 1981.

POINT II

NOR THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS
BOUND UNDER THE LAW OF THE CASE DOCTRINE BY
THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL IN SOLDOVERE I.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-i-

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

<u>Airvac, Inc. v. Ranger Insurance Company,</u> 330 So.2d 467 (Fla. 1976)	8
Berger v. Jackson, 23 So.2d 265 (Fla. 1945)	3
Burleigh House Condominium, Inc. v. Buchwald, 368 So.2d 1316 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1979)	3
Department of Transportation v. Soldovere, 452 So.2d 11 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	2
<u>Keith v. Dykes</u> , 430 So.2d 502 (Fla. lst DCA 1985)	2
Miller v. State of Florida, Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services, 10 FLW 2020 (8/30/85)	8
<u>Penthouse North Association, Inc. v.</u> Lombardi, 461 So.2d 1350 (Fla. 1984)	3
Rogers v. State, 23 So.2d 154 (Fla. 1945)	8

FLORIDA STATUTES

F.S. 768.28 (1981)	6, 11
F.S. 768.28(5) (1981)	2
F.S. 768.28(6) (1981)	
F.S. 768.28(6)(b) (1983)	9
